		19116						
SUBSTIT		JUN 0 6 2000 E	CORDATION FORM ( 06-14-2		=FT		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		remmissioner of		<b>11</b>			ents or copy thereof.	
	•	ving party(ies):	101381	107	add	ress of receiving p	varty(ies):	
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON				Name: United States Air Force				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ				
	<b>,</b>				Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100			
	Assignment Security Agr Other	eement [	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City:	Wright	right-Patterson Air Force Base		
	Other	Committatory En	Cerise	State:	Ohio	Zip	D: 45433-7109	
Execution Date(s): April 28, 2000								
☐ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
۸ ٦	A. Datast Analisation No. (a)							
	A. Patent Application No.(s):				: No.(s):			
	09/410,808							
. Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ☐ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
concerning document should be mailed:								
				1				
Name: Fredric L. Sinder						<del>1,,.</del>		
Internal A	Address:	AFMC LO/JAZ				FR 3.41)		
Street A	ddress:	2240 B Street, R	Room 100	│ □ Er	nclosed	X	Not applicable	
				The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).				
City:	Wright-F	Patterson Air Ford	ce Base					
State:	Ohio	ZIP:	45433-7109	8. Deposi	it accoun	t number:		
						oy of this page if pay	ying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. State	ement and s	ignature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true								
copy of the original document.								
Fredric L. Sinder				<u>x</u> S	<u> </u>		<b>May</b> 31, 2000	
Name of person signing Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								

PATENT REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0783

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: "Process and apparatus for the production of nanofibers"

Inventors: Iksoo Chun, Postdoctoral Research Associate

Dale Ertley, Electronics Engineering Technician Dr. Darrell Reneker, Professor, Polymer Science

Serial No.: 09,410,808

Filed: October 1, 1999

Agreement No.: U. S. Air Force Contract F33615-94-C-5800

U. S. Air Force Contract: F33615-97-D-5009

Universal Technology Corporation Subcontract:

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause included in Agreement Number with the United States Air Force.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent or reissues which may be granted thereon, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

THE UNIVERSITY OF AKRON

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

ald M. Parker, Director

Research Services & **Sponsored Programs** 

RECORDED: 06/06/2000

Director of Intellectual Property Law

Air Force Materiel Command Law Office

April 28, 2000 Date: 15 may 2000

PATENT

REEL: 010843 FRAME: 0784